



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40586 of 2025

Mohammad Firoz

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mohammad Khalid, Pawan Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State-respondent.
2. Learned AGA seeks adjournment in order to obtain instructions in the matter.
3. Put up as fresh on 1.12.2025.

November 18, 2025
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)