



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40586 of 2025

Mohammad Firoz

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Khalid, Pawan Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Azizur Rahman Khan, G.A., Zia Uddin Ahmad

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted time to explain the remaining two criminal history of the applicant by means of a supplementary affidavit.
2. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. will also verify from the I.O. of the case whether the first informant is presently in possession of the land in question.
3. List this case on 24.03.2026 as fresh.
4. It is clarified that this case will be taken up in the first call on the next date. The counsel for the first informant has assured the Court that he will remain present before this Court on the next date in the first call.
5. However, it is made clear that if the counsel for the first informant does not appear in the first call on the next date, the Court will proceed to hear the case and decide the same without his presence.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.)

March 13, 2026
CS/-