



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40586 of 2025

Mohammad Firoz

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Mohammad Khalid, Pawan Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Azizur Rahman Khan, G.A., Zia Uddin Ahmad

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Pursuant to the order dated 25th March, 2026, the applicant has produced the certified copy of the surrender certificate dated 06.04.2026 which is taken on record.

As requested by the learned counsel for the applicant list this case 16.04.2026 to be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

Meanwhile, learned AGA shall also ensure compliance of earlier order regarding the possession over the disputed property and apprise the Court on the next date fixed.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 10, 2026
Deepak/